

JOAN HARTMANN Third District Supervisor County Administration Building 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara, California 93101 Telephone: (805) 568-2192

## **COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA**

Date: 01/21/2021

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Santa Barbara 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101

RE: Appointment of Katherine Stewart to the Mosquito and Vector Management District of Santa Barbara County

County	
For placement on the Board of Supervisors agenda for the meeting of: 02/	02/2021
I would like to recommend the ⊠ appointment/ ☐ reappointment of the and Vector Management District of Santa Barbara County	following person to the: Mosquito
Salutation:	
Third District Supervisor: Joan Hartmann Signed by:	COB Information Verification  Letter of Resignation on file  Vacancy Notice on file  Term:  years Beginning date Ending date